

Present: Joy Prakash Roy, Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura (in-charge)

Criminal Revision No. 08 of 2024  
CNR No. WBBK01-000816-2024

Order No. 09 dated 12.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing revisional application and awaiting LCR.  
Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.  
Ld. P.P is present.  
LCR has not been received from Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura.  
Issue reminder.  
Regular PO is on leave, Ld. Judge, Family Court, Bankura is in charge today.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 12.06.2025 for hearing of revisional application and awaiting LCR.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
(in-charge)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
(in-charge)